In order to test the hypothesized relations among cost accounting systems structure characteristics and 

information quality properties empirical data was collected from the Greek manufacturing industry. We 

focused on sizable companies that would be likely to have an established management accounting 

function. The survey instrument was sent to 514 (five hundred fourteen) large manufacturing Greek firms 

which are included in the ICAP database. The selection criteria used for sampling purposes were the sales 

revenues, the total assets and the number of employees for year 2006. The collection of data lasted for 

four months, from November 2007 to March 2008. The questionnaire, accompanied by a cover letter 

where a brief reference to the scope of the study was made, was addressed to the Chief Financial Officer 

of each firm [1]. A total of 119 (one hundred nineteen) firms fully completed and returned the 

questionnaire, yielding a 23.15% response rate [2]. 

Typical reasons for non-response were lack of time and the fact that participation in surveys is either 

inconsistent with company policy or a low priority task. Of the 119 (one hundred nineteen) managers who 

completed the questionnaire, 80.7% hold top executive positions in financial, cost accounting or budgeting 

departments. This enhances the reliability of the data collected, since the respondents were in position to 

know the extent to which their firms’ cost accounting system was actually utilized as well as the

[...]

In order to test the hypothesized relations among cost accounting systems structure characteristics and 

information quality properties empirical data was collected from the Greek manufacturing industry. We 

focused on sizable companies that would be likely to have an established management accounting 

function. The survey instrument was sent to 514 (five hundred fourteen) large manufacturing Greek firms 

which are included in the ICAP database. The selection criteria used for sampling purposes were the sales 

revenues, the total assets and the number of employees for year 2006. The collection of data lasted for 

four months, from November 2007 to March 2008.